Cat No EM250TR
Description Excel Life 250VA, Trailing Edge, Rotary Dimmer
Supply voltage 230 - 240V a.c.
Power rating 250VA
Colour White (WE), Urban Grey (UG)
Compliance AS/NZS 3100
Data Sheet
Excel Life™
250VA, Trailing Edge, Rotary Dimmer
CAT NO. EM250TR
■ Easy grip, lower profile knob
■ �Quiet operation
■ �Flicker free - no flickering of the lamp due to ripple
injections on the mains supply
■ �Soft start - turns lamps on gradually to prolong lamp life
■ �Automatically dims lamp if the dimmer is overloaded
or insufficiently de-rated
■ Can be preset to homeowners’ comfort level
Product specifications
Cat No EM250TR
Supply voltage 230-240V a.c.
HPM Legrand - AUS
1300 369 777
ABN 31 000 102 661
HPM Legrand - NZ
0800 476 009
Refer to your group buying office, HPM Legrand Sales Representative or
HPM Legrand Sales Office for pricing.
Excel Life™
250VA, Trailing Edge, Rotary Dimmer
CAT NO. EM250TR
Technical characteristics
Incandescent Fluorescent
tube
Wirewound
transformer
Electronic
transformer
Dimmable
Compact
Fluorescent
LED Fan
motor
Halogen
1 dimmer
per plate
2 dimmers
per plate
3 dimmers
per plate
250W 250W 250VA
225VA
200VA
225W
200W 200W
225W
Max
load
EM250TR
Max
load
EM400TR
1 dimmer
per plate
2 dimmers
per plate
3 dimmers
per plate
400W
350W
300W
400W
350W
300W
400VA
350VA
300VA
250VA
see note
225VA
see note
200VA
see note
400VA
see note
350VA
see note
300VA
see note
Max
load
EM700TR
700W 700W 700VA 700VA
see note
-
+ 50oC
+ 0oC
230 - 240V a.c.
50Hz
1 x 2.5 mm2
2 x 1.5 mm2
One-way wiring diagram Two-way wiring diagram
Wiring
EM770EM770
EM770
Single product
Cat No Barcode
EM250TRWE 9321001400219
EM250TRUG 9321001411406
Inner box (QTY 10)
Cat No Barcode Dimensions
EM250TRWE 9321001402657 124 x 160 x 80mm
EM250TRUG 9321001412069 124 x 160 x 80mm
Outer box (QTY 120)
Cat No Barcode Dimensions
EM250TRWE 9321001405092 260 x 340 x 260mm
EM250TRUG 9321001412724 260 x 340 x 260mm
Note: Urban Grey colour option not pictured.
Available late 2011.